502350066 05/16/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David R. Hall	04/25/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Schlumberger Technology Corporation		
Street Address:	5599 San Felipe		
Internal Address:	Suite 1600		
City:	Houston		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77056		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13448635

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7132288778

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email:kingery@oshaliang.comCorrespondent Name:Jeffrey S. BergmanAddress Line 1:909 Fannin Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18002/162001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alan Kingery
Signature:	/Jeffrey S. Bergman/
Date:	05/16/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=18002162001assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 13

PATENT REEL: 030429 FRAME: 0370

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

This Intellectual Property Assignment (the "Assignment") is entered into as of April 25, 2013 ("Effective Date") by and between David R. Hall ("Assignor") and Schlumberger Technology Corporation, a Texas corporation ("Assignee"). Assignor and Assignee are referred to herein collectively as the "Parties" and each, individually, as a "Party."

WHEREAS, the Parties, along with certain others, have entered into that certain Amended and Restated Services and Cooperation Agreement, dated January 22, 2010 (the "Services Agreement") and that certain Amended and Restated Technology License Agreement, dated January 22, 2010 (the "License Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of the following U.S. Patent

Application(s):

Application	λ(S).		
Docket No.	Application No.	Title	Filing Date
85.0449	13/448,635	Sensored Pick Assembly	April 17, 2012

WHEREAS, the Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the U.S. Patent Application(s) identified above, and all patents which may be obtained from said Application(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the U.S. Patent Application(s) identified above, and any patents that may issue for said Application(s) in the United States and in all other countries together with the entire right, title and interest in all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions thereof to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents, pursuant to the transactions contemplated under the Services Agreement and the License Agreement wherein the Assignor retains an exclusive license to the U.S. Patent Application(s) identified above for applications within the Assignor's "Field of Use."

The U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of the Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have duly executed this assignment on the date first written above.

David R. Hall

PATENT REEL: 030429 FRAME: 0371

RECORDED: 05/16/2013